
450 500 550 600
−1050

−1000

−950

−900

−850

−800

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

445 450 455 460 465

−940

−935

−930

−925

−920

−915

−910

−905

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.453 S

154.808 E

8.97 km
80.500 S

154.414 E

17.91 km
80.546 S

154.015 E

26.88 km
80.591 S

153.610 E

35.82 km
80.633 S

153.193 E

44.76 km
80.671 S

152.766 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_001

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.453 S

154.808 E

8.97 km
80.500 S

154.414 E

17.91 km
80.546 S

154.015 E

26.88 km
80.591 S

153.610 E

35.82 km
80.633 S

153.193 E

44.76 km
80.671 S

152.766 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_001

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



450 500 550 600
−1050

−1000

−950

−900

−850

−800

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

470 480 490 500

−920

−910

−900

−890

−880

−870

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.666 S

152.864 E

8.94 km
80.664 S

152.382 E

17.85 km
80.652 S

151.896 E

26.76 km
80.643 S

151.409 E

35.66 km
80.634 S

150.921 E

44.57 km
80.624 S

150.436 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_002
−500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.666 S

152.864 E

8.94 km
80.664 S

152.382 E

17.85 km
80.652 S

151.896 E

26.76 km
80.643 S

151.409 E

35.66 km
80.634 S

150.921 E

44.57 km
80.624 S

150.436 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_002
−500

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



450 500 550 600
−1050

−1000

−950

−900

−850

−800

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

510 520 530 540

−910

−900

−890

−880

−870

−860

−850

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.626 S

150.541 E

9.63 km
80.614 S

150.017 E

19.23 km
80.600 S

149.497 E

28.86 km
80.587 S

148.976 E

38.46 km
80.575 S

148.456 E

48.06 km
80.561 S

147.938 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_003

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.626 S

150.541 E

9.63 km
80.614 S

150.017 E

19.23 km
80.600 S

149.497 E

28.86 km
80.587 S

148.976 E

38.46 km
80.575 S

148.456 E

48.06 km
80.561 S

147.938 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_003

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000



450 500 550 600
−1050

−1000

−950

−900

−850

−800

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

550 560 570

−890

−885

−880

−875

−870

−865

−860

−855

−850

−845

−840

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.565 S

148.042 E

7.98 km
80.552 S

147.613 E

15.99 km
80.539 S

147.184 E

23.97 km
80.525 S

146.759 E

31.95 km
80.511 S

146.333 E

39.90 km
80.512 S

145.935 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_004

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.565 S

148.042 E

7.98 km
80.552 S

147.613 E

15.99 km
80.539 S

147.184 E

23.97 km
80.525 S

146.759 E

31.95 km
80.511 S

146.333 E

39.90 km
80.512 S

145.935 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_004

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



450 500 550 600
−1050

−1000

−950

−900

−850

−800

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

565 570 575

−855

−850

−845

−840

−835

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.502 S

146.012 E

5.98 km
80.548 S

145.911 E

11.95 km
80.601 S

145.886 E

17.92 km
80.654 S

145.889 E

23.89 km
80.707 S

145.951 E

29.86 km
80.760 S

145.987 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_005

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.502 S

146.012 E

5.98 km
80.548 S

145.911 E

11.95 km
80.601 S

145.886 E

17.92 km
80.654 S

145.889 E

23.89 km
80.707 S

145.951 E

29.86 km
80.760 S

145.987 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_005

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



450 500 550 600
−1050

−1000

−950

−900

−850

−800

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Polar Stereograph −71N/0E

 

 

550 555 560

−835

−830

−825

−820

−815

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

−3000 −2000 −1000 0 1000 2000 3000

−2000

−1000

0

1000

2000

Easting (km)

N
or

th
in

g 
(k

m
)

Segment
Frame
Start



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.743 S

145.975 E

5.46 km
80.791 S

146.013 E

10.89 km
80.839 S

146.064 E

16.32 km
80.887 S

146.109 E

21.75 km
80.935 S

146.156 E

27.15 km
80.983 S

146.192 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_006

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500



0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

40

45

50

2−
w

ay travel tim
e (us)

0.00 km
80.743 S

145.975 E

5.46 km
80.791 S

146.013 E

10.89 km
80.839 S

146.064 E

16.32 km
80.887 S

146.109 E

21.75 km
80.935 S

146.156 E

27.15 km
80.983 S

146.192 E

distance
latitude

longitude

de
pt

h,
 e

r =
 3

.1
5 

(m
)

Data Frame ID: 20111213_01_006

0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500


